



**BID OPENING**  
**CITY OF EAST PROVIDENCE**  
**WATER WORK MATERIALS**  
**BID TABULATION: RFP EP21/22-04**  
**BID OPENING THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 03, 2022 AT 11AM**

BIDDER INFORMATION	BIDDER INFORMATION	BIDDER INFORMATION	BIDDER INFORMATION	BIDDER INFORMATION	BIDDER INFORMATION
Stiles Company, Inc. 922 Pleasant Street Norwood, MA 02062	TI Sales, Inc. 36 Hudson Road Sudbury, MA 01776	Everett J. Prescott, Inc. 38 Albion Road Lincoln, RI 02865	Core & Main 655 Pleasant Street Norwood, MA 02062	Warwick Winwater Co. 62 Wyoming Ave. Warwick, RI 02888	John Hoadley & Sons, Inc. 672 Union Street Rockland, MA 02370

DESCRIPTION	SPEC. SECTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL	UNIT COST	SUBTOTAL
2 1/2" Service Boxes Complete (Top w. Cover, Bottom, Rod, & Centering Ring) Cover: 24-inch, Bottom: 40-inch, Rod: 42-inch	11.9.e	30	EA.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$113.00	\$3,390.00	\$148.83	\$4,464.90	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00
3/4-inch Copper Type K Copper Tubing	11.9.a	10	60 FT. ROLL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$414.00	\$4,140.00	\$5.81	\$3,486.00	\$6.20	\$3,720.00
1-inch Copper Type K Copper Tubing	11.9.a	7	60 FT. ROLL	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$11.00	\$4,620.00	\$549.60	\$3,847.20	\$7.72	\$3,242.40	\$8.20	\$3,444.00
2-inch Copper Type K Copper Tubing	11.9.a	3	20 FT. SECTION	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$576.60	\$1,729.80	\$24.50	\$1,470.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00
3/4-inch Curb Stop Valve as specified	11.9.d	20	EA.	\$77.57	\$1,551.40	\$86.10	\$1,722.00	\$94.00	\$1,880.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$89.67	\$1,793.40	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
1-inch Curb Stop Valve as specified	11.9d	15	EA.	\$116.63	\$1,749.45	\$129.45	\$1,941.75	\$141.00	\$2,115.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134.85	\$2,022.75	\$132.00	\$1,980.00
3/4-inch Three Part Union Pack Joint for CTS to Pack Joint for Iron Pipe Ford Meter Box C45-33 or approved equal	11.9.a	20	EA.	\$23.67	\$473.40	\$26.28	\$525.60	\$31.00	\$620.00	\$75.97	\$1,519.40	\$24.71	\$494.20	\$31.00	\$620.00
1-inch x 3/4-inch Curb Stop Pack Joint for CTS Both Ends Ford Meter Box B44-343 or approved equal	N/A	20	EA.	\$84.19	\$1,683.80	\$93.45	\$1,869.00	\$112.00	\$2,240.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$113.05	\$2,261.00	\$126.50	\$2,530.00
3/4-inch Corporation Stop Valve as specified	11.9.b	10	EA.	\$56.68	\$566.80	\$62.91	\$629.10	\$68.00	\$680.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$65.46	\$654.60	\$62.00	\$620.00
1-inch x 3/4-inch Male Coupling Male Iron Pipe to Pack Joint for CTS Ford Meter Box C84-43 or approved equal	11.9.a	15	EA.	\$19.18	\$287.70	\$21.29	\$319.35	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22.50	\$337.50	\$20.00	\$300.00
3/4-inch Female Coupling Female Iron Pipe to Pack Joint for CTS Ford Meter Box C14-33 or approved equal	11.9.a	20	EA.	\$18.47	\$369.40	\$20.50	\$410.00	\$22.00	\$440.00	\$25.55	\$511.00	\$21.40	\$428.00	\$21.00	\$420.00
1-inch x 3/4-inch Female Coupling Female Iron Pipe to Pack Joint for CTS Ford Meter Box C14-43 or approved equal	11.9.a	20	EA.	\$21.99	\$439.80	\$24.41	\$488.20	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.10	\$502.00	\$24.50	\$490.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$7,121.75	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$7,905.00	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$23,660.00	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$16,212.30	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$18,131.85	<b>TOTAL</b>	\$18,624.00